ZBTS T-series Automatic Transfer Switches
30-3000 A
—
Zenith ATS
•	 Simplify your business operations
•	 Maximize uptime
•	 Plan for a safe and sustainable future
—

Zenith ZBTS T-series 30-3000A ordering information
—
Part number codes
Understanding the type code keys below will help you quickly identify the correct  product for your needs. The simple naming
system allows you to see the product type, ampere rating, standard classification and number of poles, all in one table.
Explanation of the types ZBTS T-series
Z S B O 1 2 0 W S 1 S 5 T P T X X 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
4 (12) #6-250MCM
5 (8) #2-600MCM
6 (12) #2-600MCM
7 (24) #2-600 MCM
8 (36) #2-600 MCM
X No ground bar, lug on cabinet
13 Metering options
T Embedded power meter
1 M91 Meter
14 IO and indication packages
B Base
P Plus
C Controls
F Flex
M Motor
15 Communications
X None
R Modbus RTU
T Modbus TCP
E Ethernet/IP
D DeviceNet
B Profibus
N Profinet
A ABB Ability Ekip Com Hub
1 Modbus RTU + Modbus TCP
2 Modbus TCP + Ethernet/IP
3 Modbus RTU + Ekip Com Hub
4 Modbus TCP + Ekip Com Hub
5 Ethernet/IP + Ekip Com Hub
6 DeviceNet + Ekip Com Hub
7 Profibus + Ekip Com Hub
8 Profinet + Ekip Com Hub
16 Other Options (Switches, Surge protection)
X None
S Switch - Test/Auto/inhibit/Start (keyed)
A Audible Transfer Alarm
T SPD Type 1, Load Side
1 S & A
2 S & T
3 A & T
4 S, A & T
17 Extra
X R5B
4 R4B
3 R3B
18 Extra
X None
AU TO M ATI C TR A NSFER S W ITCH E S T-SER I E S 3 0 -3 0 0 0 A 15
—
Technical data
ZBTS T-series 30-3000A
—
Zenith ZBTS T-series technical data 100-200 A
Zenith switch size (A)
Data according to UL1008 100 125 160 200
Rated operational voltage Vac 200-480
Operating voltage range Vac 160-576
Rated frequency Hz 50-60
Emergency systems - Motor loads or total system A 100 125 160 200
Optional standby systems - Motor loads or total system A 100 125 160 200
Short-circuit withstand/closing and short-time current ratings kA See table on following page
Contact transfer time I-II, II-I Load interrupting time ms <50
Operating transfer time I-II, II-I ms <500
ATS current draw during transfer / time duration A / ms 35/<110
Suitable for applications Transformer - Transformer, Transformer - Generator